TILLAMOOK COUNTY FAIR - August 9, 2025 - Race 12

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

EQUIBASE

(INCLUDES UP TO $1,000 ORC/OHBPA Partnership) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON TWO
RACES IN 2025 OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES. Three Year Olds, 124 Ibs.; Older, 126 Ibs. Claiming Price $3,500.

(C) Claiming Price: $3,500

Distance: About Five Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Epic Cast - 1:00.40 - August 9, 2014)

Purse: $7,500

Includes: $1,500 Other Sources
Includes: $1,000 OHBPA - Oregon HBPA
Available Money: $7,500

Value of Race: $7,500 1st $4,125, 2nd $1,500, 3rd $1,125, 4th $563, 5th $187

Weather: Clear, 73° Track: Fast

Off at: 5:30 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

12Jul25 8PRV? 1  Anticipated (Lopez, Jaime)
11Jul25 SPRV?
22Jun25 ‘GRP!
12Jul25 °PRVE
11Jul25 *PRV*

Keen James (Figueroa, Jose)
Fully Loaded (Ellis, Devon)

W N D

Final Time: 1:02.60
Run-Up: 20 feet

Too Tall to Call (Samuels, Jake)
Master Recovery (Timentwa, Talliyah)

Wgt M/E PP Start

128 bf
126 Lb
121 L
126 --
135 Lf

W anN b
P b oOowN

Fin

1Nose
25 1/4
32 1/4
41 3/4

5

Winner: Anticipated, Bay Gelding, by Lookin At Lucky out of Olathe, by Indian Charlie. Foaled Mar 05, 2020 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Stonewall Dominion Farm
Owner: Pollard, Lynsey and Pollard, Eli
Trainer: Pollard, Eli

Odds

6.30
0.80*
3.70
3.40
5.10

Claiming Prices: 1 - Anticipated: $3,500; 4 - Too Tall to Call: $3,500; 2 - Master Recovery: $3,500; 5 - Keen James: $3,500; 3 - Fully

Loaded: $3,500;

Total WPS Pool: $3,714

Pgm Horse Win  Place
1 Anticipated 14.60 6.00
4  Too Tall to Call 2.80

2 Master Recovery

Show
2.10
2.10
2.10

Wager Type
$2.00 Daily Double
$2.00 Quinella
$2.00 Trifecta

Winning Numbers

5-1
1-4
1-4-2

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff

67.20
7.60
20.80

Pgm Horse Name Start  3/16
1 Anticipated 2 32
4 Too Tall to Call 3 qHead
2 Master Recovery 5 57 14
5 KeenJames 4 4304
3 Fully Loaded 1 pHead

3/8

Str
21

l1
54112
4212
32 1/2

Fin

1Nose
2Nose
35 1/4
47 1/2
59 1/4

Trainers: 1 - Pollard, Eli; 4 - Magallanes, Hector; 2 - Beckner, Teri; 5 - Cox, Sammi; 3 - Stillwell, Tucker

Owners: 1 - Pollard, Lynsey and Pollard, Eli; 4 -Alan D. Peterson; 2 - Oso Happy Racing; 5 -Sammi Jo Cox; 3 -Tucker Stillwell;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

Pool
842
700

2,658

Comments

floated out,dug in,gme
determinedly, nipped
brk slw,pckd off foes
chased 3w, no rally
dueled outkckd,empty

ANTICIPATED was unhurried early, rallied outside rivals on the backstretch, was almost on terms then was floated out into the stretch but dug in gamely
and got a desperate nod. TOO TALL TO CALL dueled to the backstretch, inched away to the far turn, responded when confronted by the winner floated out
a path or two into the stretch then battled determinedly and lost a heartbreaker. MASTER RECOVERY broke a bit slow, trailed to the stretch then picked off
the others. KEEN JAMES chased the pace three wide but lacked a closing response. FULLY LOADED dueled the runnerup early then was outkicked on the

backstretch, saved ground but came up empty.

Track Attendance: 0 Handle: $61,324

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

