TILLAMOOK COUNTY FAIR - August 9, 2025 - Race 12

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(INCLUDES UP TO \$1,000 ORC/OHBPA Partnership) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON TWO RACES IN 2025 OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES. Three Year Olds, 124 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. Claiming Price \$3,500.

(C) Claiming Price: \$3,500

Distance: About Five Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Epic Cast - 1:00.40 - August 9, 2014)

Purse: \$7,500

Includes: \$1,500 Other Sources

Includes: \$1,000 OHBPA - Oregon HBPA

Available Money: \$7,500

Value of Race: \$7,500 1st \$4,125, 2nd \$1,500, 3rd \$1,125, 4th \$563, 5th \$187

Weather: Clear, 73° Track: Fast

Off at: 5:30 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
12Jul25 8PRV2	1	Anticipated (Lopez, Jaime)	128	bf	1	2	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	21 1/2	1 ^{Nose}	6.30	floated out,dug in,gme
11Jul25 ⁵ PRV ²	4	Too Tall to Call (Samuels, Jake)	126	Lb	4	3	1 ^{Head}	1 ²	1 ¹	2 ⁵ 1/4	0.80*	determinedly, nipped
22Jun25 ⁷ GRP ¹	2	Master Recovery (Timentwa, Talliyah)	121	L	2	5	5	5	5	3 ² 1/4	3.70	brk slw,pckd off foes
12Jul25 ¹⁰ PRV ⁶	5	Keen James (Figueroa, Jose)	126		5	4	4 ⁴	4 ⁵	4 ²	4 ^{1 3/4}	3.40	chased 3w, no rally
11Jul25 ⁵ PRV ⁴	3	Fully Loaded (Ellis, Devon)	135	Lf	3	1	2^{3}	2 ¹	3 ^{Head}	5	5.10	dueled outkckd,empty

Final Time: 1:02.60 Run-Up: 20 feet

Winner: Anticipated, Bay Gelding, by Lookin At Lucky out of Olathe, by Indian Charlie. Foaled Mar 05, 2020 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Stonewall Dominion Farm **Owner:** Pollard, Lynsey and Pollard, Eli

Trainer: Pollard, Éli

Claiming Prices: 1 - Anticipated: \$3,500; 4 - Too Tall to Call: \$3,500; 2 - Master Recovery: \$3,500; 5 - Keen James: \$3,500; 3 - Fully

Loaded: \$3,500;

Total WPS Pool: \$3,714

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	Anticipated	14.60	6.00	2.10	\$2.00 Daily Double	5-1	67.20	842
4	Too Tall to Call		2.80	2.10	\$2.00 Quinella	1-4	7.60	700
2	Master Recovery			2.10	\$2.00 Trifecta	1-4-2	20.80	2,658

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin
1	Anticipated	2	3 ³	3 ³	21	1 ^{Nose}
4	Too Tall to Call	3	1 ^{Head}	12	1 ¹	2 ^{Nose}
2	Master Recovery	5	5 ^{7 1/4}	5 ⁸	5 ^{4 1/2}	3 ^{5 1/4}
5	Keen James	4	4 ^{3 1/4}	4 ³	4 ² 1/2	4 ⁷ 1/2
3	Fully Loaded	1	2 ^{Head}	2 ²	3 ^{2 1/2}	5 ^{9 1/4}

Trainers: 1 - Pollard, Eli; 4 - Magallanes, Hector; 2 - Beckner, Teri; 5 - Cox, Sammi; 3 - Stillwell, Tucker

Owners: 1 - Pollard, Lynsey and Pollard, Eli; 4 -Alan D. Peterson; 2 - Oso Happy Racing; 5 -Sammi Jo Cox; 3 -Tucker Stillwell;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

ANTICIPATED was unhurried early, rallied outside rivals on the backstretch, was almost on terms then was floated out into the stretch but dug in gamely and got a desperate nod. TOO TALL TO CALL dueled to the backstretch, inched away to the far turn, responded when confronted by the winner floated out a path or two into the stretch then battled determinedly and lost a heartbreaker. MASTER RECOVERY broke a bit slow, trailed to the stretch then picked off the others. KEEN JAMES chased the pace three wide but lacked a closing response. FULLY LOADED dueled the runnerup early then was outkicked on the backstretch, saved ground but came up empty.

Track Attendance: 0 Handle: \$61,324

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

EQUIBASE